South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 05:26:37 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3031 (Rat #0148, Act #0086 of 1991) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, J.M. Baxley, Carnell, J.L. Harris, J.G. Mattos, J.G.
McAbee and J.B. Wilder

A Bill to amend Section 1-11-144, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to health and dental insurance coverage
for regional tourism promotion commissions, so as to delete the requirement that the coverage is provided through the
Retirement System and to provide for coverage for county mental retardation boards funded by the State Mental Retardation
Department; and to amend Section 9-1-440, relating to an application for membership in the Retirement System after electing
not to apply and service credits, so as to authorize a current contributing system member, with prior service as a magistrate or
his employee for which the only compensation was fees, to elect to receive prior service credit upon paying the required
cost.-amended title

12/12/90
12/12/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
01/30/91
01/31/91
01/31/91
02/01/91
02/05/91
02/05/91
03/27/91
04/09/91
04/10/91
04/10/91
04/24/91
05/21/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
06/05/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-46

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-46
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Read second time HJ-471

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-472
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3

Read second time SJ-32

Amended SJ-114

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-115
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-31

Ratified R 148

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/27/91

Act No. 86

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



