## South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 05:26:37 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H\*3031 (Rat #0148, Act #0086 of 1991) General Bill, By P.B. Harris, J.M. Baxley, Carnell, J.L. Harris, J.G. Mattos, J.G. McAbee and J.B. Wilder

A Bill to amend Section 1-11-144, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to health and dental insurance coverage for regional tourism promotion commissions, so as to delete the requirement that the coverage is provided through the Retirement System and to provide for coverage for county mental retardation boards funded by the State Mental Retardation Department; and to amend Section 9-1-440, relating to an application for membership in the Retirement System after electing not to apply and service credits, so as to authorize a current contributing system member, with prior service as a magistrate or his employee for which the only compensation was fees, to elect to receive prior service credit upon paying the required cost.-amended title

12/12/90	House	Prefiled
12/12/90	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-46
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-46
01/30/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
01/31/91	House	Read second time HJ-471
01/31/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-472
02/01/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/05/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
02/05/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
03/27/91	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3
04/09/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
04/10/91	Senate	Amended SJ-114
04/10/91	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-115
04/24/91	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-31
05/21/91		Ratified R 148
05/27/91		Signed By Governor
05/27/91		Effective date 05/27/91
05/27/91		Act No. 86
06/05/91		Copies available